OCT 2 5 2005 /O/J / OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

10-31-2005

103110388
PATENTS ONLY

RI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NIHON SHOKUHIN KAKO CO., LTD.	Name: TOWA CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	8-7, Yaesu 2-chome Chuo-ku,
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tokyo
Other Change of Ownership	Country: JAPAN Zip: 104-0028
Execution Date: October 24, 2005	Additional name(s) & x Yes No address(es) attached:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/475,986	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: OTA-0005	Enclosed
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W.	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 501	Authorized to be charged to credit card
	(Form 2038 enclosed)
City: State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number:
Washington DC 20036	18-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
The same of the sa	
Shawn B. Cage – 51,522 Name of Person Signing	October 25, 2005
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Z	

10/28/2005 ECOOPER 00000240 180013 10475986

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

TOWA CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD. 8-7, Yaesu 2-chomc, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0028 JAPAN

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all rights, titles and interests for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to these inventions relating to:

Title:

HARD COATING PREPARATION, COATING LIQUID

AND ANUFACTURING PROCESS OF HARD COATING

PREPARATION

Application No.:

10/475,986

Filed:

October 27, 2003

in and to said United States Patent including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted;

The undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

The undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention and to assist in obtaining reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NIHON SHOKUHIN KAKO CO., LTD.

Date: October 24, 2005

RECORDED: 10/25/2005

Tsukasa NAGAI

President

PATENT REEL: 017141 FRAME: 0059